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LICS 2008

Heysham High School 29 June 2008

A Final (1 12th Circuit) Leg 1 Results

Started 15:12 Finished 15:20

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1               Andy Sawyer    Corally     SP12X     34/ 494.635   14.548   12.099 L1 
  2   2             Vince Formosa                          33/ 480.699   14.566   13.624 L5 
  3   7                Colin Dunn Associated    RC12L4     32/ 487.340   15.229   11.730 L1 
  4   3                Ben Mather    Corally     SP12X     32/ 496.125   15.503   12.650 L1 
  5   8            Jonathan Riley                          30/ 498.201   16.606   13.064 L1 
  6   5           Tricia Whiteley    Corally     SP12X     29/ 495.815   17.097   14.701 L2 
  7   6                Andy Crute                          26/ 483.501   18.596   15.353 L25 
  8   9                     Eddie    Corally     SP12X     24/ 498.905   20.787   15.322 L2 
  9   4             Kevin Appleby    Corally     SP12X              DNS 

A Final (1 12th Circuit) Leg 2 Results

Started 16:13 Finished 16:22

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1               Andy Sawyer    Corally     SP12X     34/ 480.268   14.125   13.008 L22 
  2   2             Vince Formosa                          34/ 490.337   14.421   10.339 L1 
  3   3                Ben Mather    Corally     SP12X     33/ 490.813   14.873   11.399 L1 
  4   7                Colin Dunn Associated    RC12L4     32/ 485.557   15.173   14.363 L17 
  5   4             Kevin Appleby    Corally     SP12X     31/ 481.460   15.530   13.308 L7 
  6   6                Andy Crute                          31/ 492.234   15.878   14.877 L21 
  7   5           Tricia Whiteley    Corally     SP12X     31/ 496.609   16.019   14.101 L1 
  8   8            Jonathan Riley                          27/ 482.063   17.854   14.587 L5 
  9   9                     Eddie    Corally     SP12X              DNS 

A Final (1 12th Circuit) Overall Results

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     ModelPoints Scores

  1   1               Andy Sawyer    Corally     SP12X      2  1 1 
  2   2             Vince Formosa                           4  2 2 
  3   3                Ben Mather    Corally     SP12X      7  4 3 
  4   7                Colin Dunn Associated    RC12L4      7  3 4 
  5   5           Tricia Whiteley    Corally     SP12X     13  6 7 
  6   6                Andy Crute                          13  7 6 
  7   8            Jonathan Riley                          13  5 8 
  8   4             Kevin Appleby    Corally     SP12X     14  9 5 
  9   9                     Eddie    Corally     SP12X     17  8 9 

A Final (Mardave) Leg 1 Results

Started 14:39 Finished 14:44

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1             Kevin Appleby    Mardave               17/ 305.847   17.991   11.858 L1 
  2   3               Rachel Dunn    Corally       RDX     16/ 304.986   19.061   13.280 L1 
  3   2               Andy Ridley    Mardave               16/ 307.516   19.219   12.855 L1 
  4   6                Ben Knight    Mardave               16/ 310.731   19.420   14.190 L1 
  5   7             Peter Rabbich    Mardave               16/ 315.928   19.745   15.830 L1 
  6   4           Mark Richardson    Mardave               15/ 300.115   20.007   13.551 L1 
  7   8             Steven Fenton    Mardave               14/ 301.856   21.561   16.164 L1 
  8   5          Mitchell Bentley    Mardave               12/ 316.493   26.374   15.174 L1 
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A Final (Mardave) Leg 2 Results

Started 15:37 Finished 15:42

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1             Kevin Appleby    Mardave               18/ 314.116   17.450   11.695 L1 
  2   3               Rachel Dunn    Corally       RDX     17/ 317.884   18.699   12.445 L1 
  3   5          Mitchell Bentley    Mardave               16/ 301.277   18.829   14.758 L1 
  4   2               Andy Ridley    Mardave               16/ 303.117   18.944   13.116 L1 
  5   4           Mark Richardson    Mardave               16/ 307.742   19.233   13.622 L1 
  6   6                Ben Knight    Mardave               16/ 310.518   19.407   15.037 L1 
  7   7             Peter Rabbich    Mardave               16/ 316.738   19.796   14.432 L1 
  8   8             Steven Fenton    Mardave               15/ 310.865   20.724   15.621 L1 

A Final (Mardave) Overall Results

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     ModelPoints Scores

  1   1             Kevin Appleby    Mardave                2  1 1 
  2   3               Rachel Dunn    Corally       RDX      4  2 2 
  3   2               Andy Ridley    Mardave                7  3 4 
  4   6                Ben Knight    Mardave               10  4 6 
  5   4           Mark Richardson    Mardave               11  6 5 
  6   5          Mitchell Bentley    Mardave               11  8 3 
  7   7             Peter Rabbich    Mardave               12  5 7 
  8   8             Steven Fenton    Mardave               15  7 8 

B Final (Mardave) Leg 1 Results

Started 14:28 Finished 14:34

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1             Peter Carroll    Mardave               14/ 304.486   21.749   16.168 L1 
  2   2          Charlotte Knight    Mardave               14/ 326.670   23.333   15.555 L1 
  3   4               Peter Wells    Mardave               12/ 310.912   25.909   20.999 L1 
  4   3       Christian Henderson    Mardave               11/ 315.001   28.636   15.103 L1 
  5   6         Luke Childs-Dixon    Mardave               10/ 319.754   31.975   24.076 L1 
  6   5              Josh Collins                          10/ 330.268   33.026   24.328 L6 
  7   7             Lewis Laraway    Mardave                3/ 293.771   97.923   46.265 L3 

B Final (Mardave) Leg 2 Results

Started 15:28 Finished 15:34

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1             Peter Carroll    Mardave               14/ 301.090   21.506   14.745 L1 
  2   2          Charlotte Knight    Mardave               14/ 318.126   22.723   14.691 L1 
  3   4               Peter Wells    Mardave               13/ 328.610   25.277   16.520 L1 
  4   6         Luke Childs-Dixon    Mardave               10/ 322.830   32.283   24.993 L1 
  5   5              Josh Collins                           8/ 298.348   37.293   29.774 L1 
  6   3       Christian Henderson    Mardave                8/ 314.744   39.343   11.586 L4 
  7   7             Lewis Laraway    Mardave                6/ 332.862   55.477   23.624 L1 

B Final (Mardave) Overall Results

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     ModelPoints Scores

  1   1             Peter Carroll    Mardave                2  1 1 
  2   2          Charlotte Knight    Mardave                4  2 2 
  3   4               Peter Wells    Mardave                6  3 3 
  4   6         Luke Childs-Dixon    Mardave                9  5 4 
  5   3       Christian Henderson    Mardave               10  4 6 
  6   5              Josh Collins                          11  6 5
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  7   7             Lewis Laraway    Mardave               14  7 7 

A Final (19T Touring Car) Leg 1 Results

Started 14:56 Finished 15:01

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   4              Paul Clayton Hot Bodies   Cyclone     20/ 306.333   15.316   11.896 L1 
  2   2               Andy Cottom Associated       TC5     20/ 309.135   15.456   11.668 L1 
  3   1                Ian Joyner Hot Bodies   Cyclone     20/ 312.871   15.643   10.965 L1 
  4   3          Chris Bosomworth                          20/ 315.711   15.785   12.025 L1 
  5   7             Daniel Holmes Associated       TC5     18/ 301.637   16.757   12.705 L1 
  6   5               Shaun Reeve                          17/ 277.441   16.320   14.763 L8 
  7   6               Andy Mcfall     Yokomo  MR4TC-BD      9/ 148.215   16.468   13.101 L1 

A Final (19T Touring Car) Leg 2 Results

Started 15:55 Finished 16:00

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   2               Andy Cottom Associated       TC5     20/ 300.696   15.034   10.902 L1 
  2   3          Chris Bosomworth                          20/ 307.500   15.375   11.326 L1 
  3   1                Ian Joyner Hot Bodies   Cyclone     20/ 310.431   15.521   14.258 L13 
  4   5               Shaun Reeve                          20/ 311.494   15.574   12.544 L1 
  5   4              Paul Clayton Hot Bodies   Cyclone     19/ 308.515   16.237   14.490 L9 
  6   6               Andy Mcfall     Yokomo  MR4TC-BD     19/ 319.108   16.795   13.432 L1 
  7   7             Daniel Holmes Associated       TC5     16/ 302.845   18.927   13.323 L1 

A Final (19T Touring Car) Overall Results

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     ModelPoints Scores

  1   2               Andy Cottom Associated       TC5      3  2 1 
  2   1                Ian Joyner Hot Bodies   Cyclone      6  3 3 
  3   3          Chris Bosomworth                           6  4 2 
  4   4              Paul Clayton Hot Bodies   Cyclone      6  1 5 
  5   5               Shaun Reeve                          10  6 4 
  6   7             Daniel Holmes Associated       TC5     12  5 7 
  7   6               Andy Mcfall     Yokomo  MR4TC-BD     13  7 6 

B Final (19T Touring Car) Leg 1 Results

Started 14:47 Finished 14:53

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1             Damien Holmes Associated       TC5     18/ 303.488   16.860   11.910 L1 
  2   3           Anthony Davison                          17/ 307.144   18.067   15.822 L9 
  3   4             Ross Phillips                          13/ 293.224   22.555   15.398 L1 
  4   6            Graham Laraway                          11/ 307.753   27.977   16.816 L1 
  5   5                Jason Lowe                           6/ 320.391   53.398   19.696 L5 
  6   2               Michael Lau                                   DNS 

B Final (19T Touring Car) Leg 2 Results

Started 15:46 Finished 15:52

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1             Damien Holmes Associated       TC5     19/ 309.092   16.268   10.617 L1 
  2   3           Anthony Davison                          17/ 318.738   18.749   11.894 L1 
  3   5                Jason Lowe                          15/ 314.169   20.944   17.997 L9 
  4   6            Graham Laraway                          13/ 324.461   24.958   16.299 L1 
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  5   4             Ross Phillips                           9/ 185.644   20.627   14.294 L1 
  6   2               Michael Lau                                   DNS 

B Final (19T Touring Car) Overall Results

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     ModelPoints Scores

  1   1             Damien Holmes Associated       TC5      2  1 1 
  2   3           Anthony Davison                           4  2 2 
  3   4             Ross Phillips                           8  3 5 
  4   5                Jason Lowe                           8  5 3 
  5   6            Graham Laraway                           8  4 4 
  6   2               Michael Lau                          12  6 6 

A Final (Mod Touring Car) Leg 1 Results

Started 15:04 Finished 15:09

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   2               Andy Murray Hot Bodies   Cyclone     21/ 309.805   14.752   13.637 L12 
  2   1           Adam Richardson Hot Bodies   Cyclone     20/ 303.054   15.152   13.735 L8 
  3   4               Mark Jordan    Corally   RDX Phi     19/ 308.593   16.241   14.137 L16 
  4   5               Mark Carter    Corally   RDX Phi     19/ 309.115   16.269   14.435 L17 
  5   3         Pete Childs-Dixon    Corally       RDX     19/ 310.454   16.339   13.974 L2 
  6   7            Stephen Dobson Schumacher       Mi3     19/ 312.999   16.473   14.849 L13 
  7   6              Dean Johnson Hot Bodies   Cyclone     18/ 300.454   16.691   14.586 L14 
  8   8                Sam Worden    Corally       RDX     18/ 307.158   17.064   14.729 L16 

A Final (Mod Touring Car) Leg 2 Results

Started 16:04 Finished 16:09

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     Model         Result    Av Lap  Best Lap

  1   1           Adam Richardson Hot Bodies   Cyclone     21/ 311.342   14.825   13.678 L4 
  2   2               Andy Murray Hot Bodies   Cyclone     20/ 305.712   15.285   13.574 L7 
  3   3         Pete Childs-Dixon    Corally       RDX     20/ 306.808   15.340   14.242 L4 
  4   4               Mark Jordan    Corally   RDX Phi     20/ 314.517   15.725   14.229 L3 
  5   5               Mark Carter    Corally   RDX Phi     19/ 307.191   16.167   14.676 L16 
  6   6              Dean Johnson Hot Bodies   Cyclone     19/ 309.646   16.297   14.864 L18 
  7   8                Sam Worden    Corally       RDX     19/ 313.267   16.487   14.353 L11 
  8   7            Stephen Dobson Schumacher       Mi3     18/ 305.977   16.998   14.918 L6 

A Final (Mod Touring Car) Overall Results

Pos Car                    Driver         Car     ModelPoints Scores

  1   1           Adam Richardson Hot Bodies   Cyclone      3  2 1 
  2   2               Andy Murray Hot Bodies   Cyclone      3  1 2 
  3   4               Mark Jordan    Corally   RDX Phi      7  3 4 
  4   3         Pete Childs-Dixon    Corally       RDX      8  5 3 
  5   5               Mark Carter    Corally   RDX Phi      9  4 5 
  6   6              Dean Johnson Hot Bodies   Cyclone     13  7 6 
  7   7            Stephen Dobson Schumacher       Mi3     14  6 8 
  8   8                Sam Worden    Corally       RDX     15  8 7 
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